information about this vehicle is accurate to the best of their knowledge, and by the Seller signature below certifies that they are the lawful owner of this 

RV with the ability to sell it as they see fit. 

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of a total purchase price of US$ 73,995.00 (seventy-three-thousand, nine-hundred-ninety-five and no-100’s U.S. 

dollars), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Seller, Seller hereby agrees to transfer to the Buyer all rights of Seller in the above-described 

RV free and clear of any liens, encumbrances, or mortgages.  Seller and Buyer agree that this RV is sold “As Is” with no guarantees or warranties